

NEWS RELEASE

Lund, Sweden – April 25, 2019

Alfa Laval Group Box 73 SE-221 00 Lund Sweden Visit: Rudeboksvägen 1

Tel: +46 46 36 65 00 www.alfalaval.com

Alfa Laval's prestigious 'Gustaf Award' goes to the PureBallast team

Alfa Laval – a world leader in heat transfer, centrifugal separation and fluid handling – gives the 'Gustaf Award', established to recognize true innovation, to the Alfa Laval PureBallast team for extraordinary and relentless product and commercial development. The prize was awarded at Alfa Laval's Annual General Meeting, held in Lund, Sweden, during Wednesday.

The Gustav Award was established in conjunction with Alfa Laval's 100th anniversary in 1983, as an expression of Alfa Laval's belief in continuous innovation. The award aims to encourage and reward efforts that are of great significance to Alfa Laval's business.

The PureBallast team has through its cross-border collaboration developed PureBallast, which was the first commercially-available ballast water treatment solution. It is a chemical-free technology, sold and serviced by Alfa Laval. A vital component of PureBallast is the enhanced UV reactor, which was developed jointly by Alfa Laval and Wallenius Water based on Wallenius Water technology.

"The team behind Alfa Laval PureBallast has successfully developed a technical solution that meets the tougher marine environmental legislations. It has got dual type approval, both from the IMO (International Maritime Organization) and the U.S. Coast Guards. It is today the chemical-free market's leading solution for ballast water treatment," says Tom Erixon, President and CEO of the Alfa Laval Group.

Alfa Laval PureBallast, launched in 2006, has continuously been improved in terms of biological and energy efficiency – and operation and maintenance. One of the latest technological developments is the connectivity solution enabling collection and transferring of data to ensure optimized performance of the Alfa Laval PureBallast systems. PureBallast is a commercial success and in 2018, the order intake for Alfa Laval PureBallast represented approximately SEK 1.5 billion.

Alfa Laval's prestigious 'Gustaf Award' goes to the PureBallast team

Did you know that... the first 'Gustaf Award' was given in 1986 to Lennart Stenström for his ideas of using microwaves in the food preservation process?

About Alfa Laval

Alfa Laval is a leading global provider of specialized products and engineering solutions based on its key technologies of heat transfer, separation and fluid handling.

The company's equipment, systems and services are dedicated to assisting customers in optimizing the performance of their processes. The solutions help them to heat, cool, separate and transport products in industries that produce food and beverages, chemicals and petrochemicals, pharmaceuticals, starch, sugar and ethanol.

Alfa Laval's products are also used in power plants, aboard ships, oil and gas exploration, in the mechanical engineering industry, in the mining industry and for wastewater treatment, as well as for comfort climate and refrigeration applications.

Alfa Laval's worldwide organization works closely with customers in nearly 100 countries to help them stay ahead in the global arena. Alfa Laval is listed on Nasdaq OMX, and, in 2018, posted annual sales of about SEK 40.7 billion (approx. 4.0 billion Euros). The company has about 17 200 employees.

www.alfalaval.com

For more information please contact:

Peter Torstensson Senior Vice President, Communications Alfa Laval Tel: + 46 46 36 72 31 Mobile: +46 709 33 72 31

Gabriella Grotte Investor Relations Manager Alfa Laval Tel: +46 46 36 74 82 Mobile: +46 709 78 74 82